
Four Afternoon Kick Times Announced for Wyoming Football 
MW Announces Additional Game Times for 2017 Season

 Laramie, Wyo. (Aug. 1, 2017) --  The University of Wyoming will have four additional afternoon football games 
in 2017, including three home games and one on the road at Utah State.  The game times were released Tuesday in 
cooperation with the Mountain West Conference.
 Wyoming’s home games versus Gardner-Webb on Saturday, Sept. 9 and versus Texas State on Saturday, Sept. 30 will 
both kick at 2 p.m., M.T.  The Pokes’ home game against Fresno State on Saturday, Nov. 18 will kick at either Noon or 
12:30 p.m.  The final game time for the Fresno State game will be announced when the television network carrying that 
game is finalized.
 The Cowboys’ road game at Utah State on Saturday, Oct. 14 will kick at 2:30 p.m., M.T.
 Additional television network coverage of those games will be released at a later date.
 Tickets are on sale now for the 2017 Wyoming Football season at GoWyo.com/tickets, in person at the University of 
Wyoming Athletics Ticket Office on the west side of the Arena-Auditorium or by calling 307-766-7220.  

2017 University of Wyoming 
Football Schedule

Date  Opponent (Special Events)     Time (M.T.) Television
Sat., Sept. 2   at Iowa       10 a.m.  Big Ten Network
Sat., Sept. 9  GARDNER-WEBB (Hall of Fame Weekend / FanFest)  2 p.m.  TBA
Sat., Sept. 16 OREGON (Downtown Mashup)     5 p.m.  CBSSN
Sat., Sept. 23 HAWAI’I* (Ag Day / Military Appreciation Day)   TBA  ESPN Networks
Sat., Sept. 30 TEXAS STATE (Celebrate Energy Day / Family Weekend) 2 p.m.  TBA
Sat., Oct. 7  BYE Week
Sat., Oct. 14  at Utah State*       2:30 p.m.  TBA
Sat., Oct. 21  at Boise State*      TBA  ESPN Networks
Sat., Oct. 28  NEW MEXICO* (Homecoming)     TBA  ESPN Networks
Sat., Nov. 4  COLORADO STATE*       5 p.m.  CBSSN
Sat., Nov. 11  at Air Force*      TBA  ESPN Networks
Sat., Nov. 18  FRESNO STATE*      Noon or 12:30 p.m. TBA
Sat., Nov. 25  at San Jose State*      TBA  ESPN Networks
Sat., Dec. 2   Mountain West Championship Game+    TBA  TBA

BOLD AND CAPS Indicate Home games 
Additional Televising Networks and game times will be announced at future dates
Other Special Events at Wyoming home games will be announced when determined 
*Indicates Mountain West Conference games
+The Mountain West Football Championship Game will be played at the home stadium of the divisional champion with    
  the highest national ranking.
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